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2019/2020 Year at a Glance

Wednesday, July 17t"-Friday, July 19!
¢ Choreography Setting for Fall (Solos, Duos, Trios)
*Continued Registration Bookings during these dates

Monday, August 5t"-Friday, August g'"
¢ Intermediate/Elite Summer Dance Camp *ALL 5 Days
e Preschool Summer Dance Camp *August 7-9'* ONLY
e Junior/Junior Plus Dance Camp *August 5-6" ONLY

Thursday, September 5" @ Blacklock Dance Studio
¢ 3:30-5:30 pm Final Registration
e 5:45-6:45 pm Convention/Competition Meeting (Mandatory for
Intermediate/Elite/Pro Level)
(this meeting is for Parents/Guardians)

Session One (14 weeks)

Monday, September g'" - Thursday, December 12" inclusive

*Please note that there are no classes on

Monday, October 14" re: Thanksgiving and Monday, November 11" re: Remembrance Day
(we will make this up with rehearsals on Monday, December 16" )

e Christmas Open House Demonstrations in your child’s normal class times
on the following dates (Monday, December 9", Tuesday, December 10",
Thursday, December 12*")

e Please note that there will be a Christmas performance at The Delta Center
Care-Home TBA

e All dancers with solos, duos, trios should book in a private lesson
before/during the holidays
(December 17" onwards)




Session Two (10 weeks)

Monday, January 6" - Thursday, March 12" inclusive
*Please note that there are no classes on Monday, February 17t" re: Family Day Holiday
(we will make this up with rehearsals prior to the recital)

NUVO Dance Convention MANDATORY ATTENDANCE for Intermediate/Elite/Pro
January 31°t-February 2™¢ in Bellevue, WA

ALL competing dancers MUST book in private time for your solos over the
Spring Break. There will be a sign-up sheet posted in early March

March 16™ - March 29™ SPRING BREAK and Private Bookings

Session Three (11 weeks)

*one week of classes are counted as extra year end rehearsals, so dates appear to be 10 weeks of classes
*Please note that there are no classes on Monday, April 13" for Easter Holiday
(we will make this up on Monday, June 8%)

Monday, March 30" -Monday, June 8"
¢ [ Love Dance competition takes place during this Session in May TBA in

Washington this year
*this is for all soloists, duos, trios and Mandatory for Intermediate/Elite/Pro Groups

Sunday, May 17'" or Sunday, May 24" are the Proposed Year End Recital
Dates *“confirmation will go out in September

*Please note that May 16" date does again fall on the Victoria Day weekend,
but this date continues to work well for our audience and for having the
Monday after as a rest day © Thank you for your support

Mandatory Dress Rehearsals/Performance on

Friday, May 15", Saturday, May 16", Sunday, May 17" ALL DAY or

Friday, May 22"¢, Saturday, May 23", Sunday, May 24" ALL DAY

Bring a Friend Week *Monday, June 1%, Tuesday, June 2"? and Thursday, June 4

*All Friends must complete a Registration Form and Sign a Waiver prior to participation
Last day of Session Three on Monday, June 8

Summer 2020 and Fall 2020/2021 Registration Tuesday, June 9" 4-7 pm

Please note that Attendance is of utmost importance ALL YEAR
Any dancers missing more than 5 classes per dance year
may be removed from portions of the Repertoire Pieces

Any revisions to Year at a Glance will be handed out in September’2019

Thank-you for your support in a successful 2019/2020 Season
www.amyhamiltonsdancearts.co




